Avnet will host a Webcast of its quarterly teleconference today at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time. The live Webcast event, as well
as other financial information including financial statement reconciliations of GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures, will
be available through www.ir.avnet.com. Please log onto the site 15 minutes prior to the start of the event to register or
download any necessary software. An archive copy of the presentation will also be available after the Webcast.

For a listing of Avnet's upcoming events and other information, please visit Avnet's investor relations website at
www.ir.avnet.com.

About Avnet

Avnet, Inc. (NYSE:AVT) is one of the largest distributors of electronic components, computer products and embedded
technology serving customers in more than 70 countries worldwide. Avnet accelerates its partners' success by connecting
the world's leading technology suppliers with a broad base of more than 100,000 customers by providing cost-effective,
value-added services and solutions. For the fiscal year ended July 3, 2010, Avnet generated revenue of $19.16 billion. For
more information, visit www.avnet.com. (AVT_IR)

Revenue Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2010 $ 4,355,036 $ 42,422 $ 4,397,458
Q2 Fiscal 2010 4,834,524 50,946 4,885,470
Q3 Fiscal 2010 4,756,786 25,761 4,782,547
Q4 Fiscal 2010 5,213,826 - 5,213,826

Fiscal year 2010 $ 19,160,172 $ 119,129 $ 19,279,301

Q1 Fiscal 2009 $ 4,494,450 $ 216,337 $ 4,710,787
Q2 Fiscal 2009 4,269,178 184,362 4,453,540
Q3 Fiscal 2009 3,700,836 33,135 3,733,971
Q4 Fiscal 2009 3,765,432 35,868 3,801,300

Fiscal year 2009 $ 16,229,896 $ 469,702 $ 16,699,598

Acquired Business  Operating Group Acquisition Date
Ontrack Solutions Pvt. Ltd. TS July 2008
Nippon Denso Industry Co., Ltd. EM December 2008
Abacus Group plc EM January 2009
Vanda Group TS October 2009
Sunshine Joint Stock Company TS November 2009
PT Datamation TS April 2010
Servodata HP Division TS April 2010

AVNET, INC.
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
FOURTH QUARTERS ENDED

JULY 3, JUNE 27,
2010 * 2009 *

Sales $ 5,213.8 $ 3,765.4
Income (loss) before income taxes 200.2 (24.2)
Net income (loss) 141.1 (30.9)

http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ir.avnet.com&esheet=6393443&lan=en-US&anchor=www.ir.avnet.com&index=2&md5=5b438016df51d66c1a8fa5bc084ad95a